   Sep-20
Operating Temperature Range  -40°C to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance  +20% at 120 Hz, 20°C
Surge
Voltage
WVDC  10  16  25  35  50  63  100
SVDC  13  20  32  44  63  79  125
Dissipation

BPS +85°C, Bi-Polar, 2000 hours
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER
Maximum
ESR (Ω)
120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(mA)
120 Hz,
+85°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
6.3 330 337BPS6R3M 1.407 265 8x11
6.3 470 477BPS6R3M 0.988 370 10x12.5
6.3 1000 108BPS6R3M 0.464 650 10x20
6.3 2200 228BPS6R3M 0.211 1160 12.5x25
10 47 476BPS010M 8.466 76 5x11
10 100 107BPS010M 3.979 125 6.3x11
10 220 227BPS010M 1.809 215 8x11.5
10 470 477BPS010M 0.847 410 10x16
10 1000 108BPS010M 0.398 720 12.5x20
10 2200 228BPS010M 0.211 1280 16x25
10 3300 338BPS010M 0.151 1690 16x31.5
10 4700 478BPS010M 0.113 2160 18x35.5
16 22 226BPS016M 16.579 60 5x11
16 33 336BPS016M 11.052 64 5x11
16 220 227BPS016M 1.658 275 10x12.5
16 330 337BPS016M 1.105 375 10x16
16 470 477BPS016M 0.776 485 10x20
16 1000 108BPS016M 0.365 855 12.5x25
16 2200 228BPS016M 0.196 1510 16x31.5
16 3300 338BPS016M 0.141 1980 18x35.5
25 33 336BPS025M 10.048 80 6.3x11
25 47 476BPS025M 7.055 95 6.3x11
25 100 107BPS025M 3.316 160 8x11.5
25 220 227BPS025M 1.507 305 10x16
25 470 477BPS025M 0.705 540 12.5x20
25 1000 108BPS025M 0.332 950 16x25
25 2200 228BPS025M 0.181 1620 18x35.5
35 10 106BPS035M 24.868 43 5x11
35 22 226BPS035M 11.304 75 6.3x11
35 47 476BPS035M 5.291 120 8x11.5
35 100 107BPS035M 2.487 230 10x16
35 220 227BPS035M 1.13 410 12.5x20
35 330 337BPS035M 0.754 505 12.5x20
35 470 477BPS035M 0.529 655 12.5x25
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER
Maximum
ESR (Ω)
120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(mA)
120 Hz,
+85°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
35 1000 108BPS035M 0.249 1140 16x31.5
50 1 105BPS050M 232.101 17 5x11
50 2.2 225BPS050M 105.5 25 5x11
50 3.3 335BPS050M 70.334 27 5x11
50 4.7 475BPS050M 49.383 34 5x11
50 10 106BPS050M 23.21 52 6.3x11
50 22 226BPS050M 10.55 89 8x11.5
50 33 336BPS050M 7.033 105 8x11.5
50 47 476BPS050M 4.938 150 10x12.5
50 100 107BPS050M 2.321 265 10x20
50 220 227BPS050M 1.055 480 12.5x25
50 330 337BPS050M 0.7033 650 16x25
50 470 477BPS050M 0.494 835 16x31.5
63 4.7 475BPS063M 45.856 34 5x11
63 10 106BPS063M 21.552 57 6.3x11
63 22 226BPS063M 9.796 95 8x11.5
63 33 336BPS063M 6.531 135 10x12.5
63 47 476BPS063M 4.586 180 10x16
63 100 107BPS063M 2.155 320 12.5x20
63 220 227BPS063M 0.98 575 16x25
63 330 337BPS063M 0.653 655 16x31.5
63 470 477BPS063M 0.459 965 18x35.5
100 1 105BPS100M 215.522 21 5x11
100 2.2 225BPS100M 75.357 36 6.3x11
100 3.3 335BPS100M 65.31 39 6.3x11
100 4.7 475BPS100M 45.856 47 6.3x11
100 10 106BPS100M 21.552 71 8x11.5
100 22 226BPS100M 9.796 135 10x16
100 33 336BPS100M 6.531 220 12.5x20
100 47 476BPS100M 4.586 240 12.5x20
100 100 107BPS100M 2.155 425 16x25
100 220 227BPS100M 0.98 720 18x35.5
100 330 337BPS100M 0.653 720 18x35.5
100 470 477BPS100M 0.459 1030 18x42
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors - Radial Leaded category:
Click to view products by  Cornell Dubilier manufacturer: